
FIRST COAST CHAPTER 
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) AND 

BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC. (BOAF) 
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904.247.5813 
darlington@coab.us 
 
 

Vice President 
H.T. White, CBO 
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904.255.8799 
tomg@coj.net 
 
 

Secretary/Treasurer 
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904.827.6805 
knichols@sjcfl.us 
 
 

State Director  
James Schock, PE,CBO 
904.827.6806 
jschock@sjcfl.us 
 
 

Director 
Floyd Simpson,PE 
904.886.2401 
fsimpson@HulsbergEngineering.com 
 
 

Director 
Charles Crain,CBO 
904.827.6845 
ccrain@sjcfl.us 
 
 

Director 
David Conner,CBO 
904.269.6307 
David.Conner@claycountygov.com 
 
 

Immediate Past President 
Robert Metcalf 
904.255.8526 
rmetcalf@coj.net 

 
AGENDA 

November 15, 2017  
First Coast Chapter ICC~BOAF 

  
 

A.  Meeting Called to Order (Dan Arlington, President) 
1. Invocation  
2. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
B.  Introduction of Members, Guests, and Potential Members (Dan  
      Arlington) 

 
 C.  Motion to Approve Minutes of the October 18, 2017 Meeting (Dan  
       Arlington) 
 
            D.  Treasury Report (Dan Arlington) Balance:  $ 11,558.93 
                   All bills are paid and we have no debts. 
     
    

E. Old Business Presented (Dan Arlington) 
      1.  Nomination and election of new officers. 
   

                              
F.  New Business Presented   (Dan Arlington) 
 1.  No general meeting in December, Director’s meeting only. 

                   
G.  Reports 

1. First Coast Chapter Codes & Standards, Dan Arlington 
2. Engineering Association, Floyd Simpson  
3. TAC Committee, Florida Building Commission. 
4. Florida Building Commission, Jim Schock 
5. BOAF State Director for FCC, Jim Schock 
6. NEFBA, if present. 
7. Member comments for the good of the organization 

 
H.  Presentation: “OSHA Construction Site Regulations” 
                  By Brian Sturtecky, Area Director. 

                      
 

 I.  Meeting Adjourned (Dan Arlington) 
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